HARMAN

BAR 500

QUICK START GUIDE



https://manuals.plus/m/8d99df1af5f0c389334f03bfb38729d7a7eb56911f1cafb2779eb36b1eb2454c

HA_JBL_Bar 500_QSG_Global_SOP_V17.indd 2

www.jbl.com

OWNER'’S
MANUAL

5/13/2022  1:46:52 PM



En Before using this product, read the safety sheet carefully.
m Avant d'utiliser ce produit, lisez attentivement la fiche de sécurité.
Laes sikkerhedsarket omhyggeligt, fer du bruger dette produkt.

m Lies vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts das Sicherheitsdatenblatt
sorgfaltig durch.

Antes de usar este producto, lee la hoja de seguridad atentamente.

m Lue kayttoturvallisuustiedote huolellisesti ennen tuotteen kayttoa.

Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente la scheda
di sicurezza.

Lees het veiligheidsblad voordat u dit product gebruikt.
m For du bruker dette produktet, mé du lese sikkerhetsbladet naye.

SR Antes de usar este producto, lea la hoja de seguridad con atencién.

28 Przed uzyciem produktu, przeczytaj uwaznie arkusz dot. bezpieczeristwa.

Antes de usar este produto, leia cuidadosamente as instrugdes de seguranga.
Antes de usar o produto, leia cuidadosamente esta ficha de seguranga
m Pred pouzitim tohto vyrobku si pozorne precitajte bezpe¢nostny harok.
L&s sakerhetsbladet noggrant innan du anvénder produkten.
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m Sebelum menggunakan produk ini, bacalah lembar panduan
keselamatan dengan cermat.
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(A) fo x2

m * Power cord quantity and plug type vary by regions.

* Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des prises varient selon
les régions.

m * Stremledningens leengde og stiktype varierer efter region.

m * Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen je nach Region ab.

*El nimero y el tipo de cables de alimentacién puede variar segun la
region.

(WM * La cantidad de cables de alimentacion y el tipo de enchufe varia
segun la region.

*Virtajohtojen maér ja litdntatyyppi vaihtelevat alueittain.

* 1l numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di spina variano da
regione a regione.

* Aantal netsnoeren en type stekker is afhankelijk van de regio.
m * Antall stramkabler og kontakter varierer mellom omrader.

* llo$¢ przewododw zasilajacych i rodzaj wtyczki rézni sie w zaleznosci
od regionu.

*Os cabos de alimentagdo e o tipo de tomada variam de regido para regiao.

*Q cabo de alimentagao e o tipo de tomada variam de regido para regigo.

* Specifikécia napéjacieho kabla a typ zéstreky sa ligia podla regiénov.

* Antalet strémkablar och kontakttyp varierar i olika regioner

*ﬂﬂMHa WHypa NUTaH1A 1 TN BUTKKA 3aBUCUT OT PErnoHa.

" ERSNE AR AR A BT R,

m * Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-beda tergantung wilayah.
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EII Sound Calibration
Optimize your 3D surround sound experience for your unique
listening environment.

Etalonnage du son
Optimisez votre expérience de son surround 3D dans votre
environnement d'écoute spécifique.

Eﬂ Kalibrering af lyd
Optimer din 3D-surroundlyd-oplevelse til dit unikke lyttemilje.

EE Sound-Kalibrierung
Optimiere das 3D-Surround-Sound-Erlebnis fir deine bevorzugte Horposition.
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Calibracién del sonido
Optimiza la experiencia de sonido envolvente 3D para un entorno
auditivo Unico.

=R Calibracion del sonido
Mejore la experiencia de sonido envolvente 3D para un ambiente de
escucha unica.

B isnen kalibrointi

Calibrazione del suono
Ottimizza l'esperienza di suono surround 3D in base all'ambiente di
ascolto specifico.

KIS Geluidskalibratie
Optimaliseer je 3D surround sound-ervaring voor jouw eigen unieke
luisteromgeving.

m Lydkalibrering
Optimer 3D-surroundlyden for ditt unike lyttemiljo.

Kalibracja dzwieku
Zoptymalizuj odstuch dZzwigku przestrzennego 3D w ulubionym otoczeniu.
Calibragao do som
Otimize a sua experiéncia de som surround 3D para obter o seu
ambiente de audigao Unico.

PT-BR Calibragem de Som

Otimize sua experiéncia de som surround 3D para uma audicao
espacial Unica

Optimoi 3D-surround-aanikokemuksesi ainutlaatuiseen kuunteluymparist6osi.

Kalibracia zvuku
Svoj 3D priestorovy zvukovy zazitok optimalizujte pre svoje jedine¢né
prostredie na po¢dvanie.

Ljudkalibrering
Optimera din 3D-surroundljudupplevelse pé din favoritlyssningsplats.

Kanu6poBka 3Byka

OHTMMMBHL\MH 3D*3E\/NBHMR Ana Bawero N06YMOro MecTa NpoCnyWwnBaHnA.
ZH-TWFEv e

AITBRNRREERRENLD) 30 BHEEER,

IEI Kalibrasi Suara
Optimalkan pengalaman suara keliling 3D demi merasakan
lingkungan yang unik untuk pengalaman audio Anda.
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JBL One*

@ On an Android™ or iOS device, add the soundbar to your home Wi-Fi
network through the JBL One app. Follow the app instructions to
complete setup.

* Some features require subscriptions or services not available in all
countries.

Sur un appareil Android™ ou i0S, ajoutez la barre de son au

réseau Wi-Fi de votre domicile via I'application JBL One. Suivez les

instructions de I'application pour terminer la configuration.

* Certaines fonctionnalités nécessitent des abonnements ou des
services non disponibles dans tous les pays.
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B P en Android™- eller i0S-enhed skal du tilfeje soundbaren til dit
wi-fi-netvaerk via JBL One-appen. Felg app-instruktionerne for at
afslutte opsaetningen.

* Nogle funktioner kraever abonnementer eller tjenester, der ikke er
tilgaengelige i alle lande.

E Flge die Soundbar auf einem Android™- oder iOS-Gerét tber die
JBL One App zu deinem Heim-WLAN-Netzwerk hinzu. Folge den
Anweisungen der App zum Fertigstellen der Einrichtung.

* Einige Funktionen erfordern Abonnements oder Dienste, die nicht
in allen Landern verflgbar sind.

En un dispositivo Android™ o iOS, afade la barra de sonido a la
red Wi-Fi doméstica mediante la aplicacion JBL One. Sigue las
instrucciones de la aplicacion para completar la configuracion.
* Algunas funciones requieren suscripciones o servicios que no estan
disponibles en todos los paises.

En el dispositivo Android™ o iOS, agregue la barra de sonido
a la red Wi-Fi doméstica a través de la aplicacién JBL One. Siga las
instrucciones de la aplicacion para completar la configuracion.
* Algunas funciones requieren suscripciones o servicios que no estan
disponibles en todos los paises.

& LUisis soundbar kotisi langattomaan verkkoon Android™ tai i0S-
laitteessa JBL One -sovelluksen kautta. Noudata sovelluksen ohjeita
suorittaaksesi asennuksen loppuun.

* Jotkin ominaisuudet edellyttavat tilauksia tai palveluja, joita ei ole
saatavina kaikissa maissa.

Su un dispositivo Android™ 0 i0S, aggiungi la soundbar alla tua rete

Wi-Fi domestica utilizzando I'app JBL One. Segui le istruzioni che

compariranno nell'app per completare l'installazione.

* Alcune funzioni richiedono abbonamenti o servizi non disponibili
in tutti i paesi.

Op een Android™- of iOS-apparaat voeg je de soundbar toe aan het

wifi-thuisnetwerk via de JBL One-app. Volg de instructies in de app

om de installatie te voltooien.

*Voor sommige functies zijn abonnementen of diensten vereist die
niet in alle landen beschikbaar zijn.

Legg lydplanken til hjemmets Wi-Fi-nettverk pa Android™- eller iOS-

enhet, ved hjelp av appen JBL One. Folg instruksjonene i appen for &

fullfere oppsettet.

* Enkelte funksjoner krever abonnement eller tjenester som ikke er
tilgiengelige i alle land.

Na urzadzeniu z systemem Android™ lub iOS dodaj soundbar do

sieci domowej Wi-Fi za pomoca aplikacji JBL One. Aby przeprowadzi¢

konfiguracje, postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami aplikacji.

* Niektore funkcje wymagaja subskrypdji lub nie sa dostepne we
wszystkich krajach.

No seu dispositivo Android™ ou iOS, adicione a soundbar a sua rede

Wi-Fi doméstica através da aplicagdo JBL One. Siga as instrucdes da

aplicagdo para concluir a configuragéo.

* Algumas caracteristicas requerem subscri¢des ou 0s servigos nao
estao disponiveis em todos os paises.
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Usando um dispositivo Android™ ou iOS, adicione a soundbar
a sua rede Wi-Fi doméstica usando o aplicativo JBL One. Siga as
instrugdes no aplicativo para configurar a soundbar.
* Alguns recursos dependem de assinaturas e alguns servigos podem
nao estar disponiveis em todos os paises.

Na zariadeni s Android™ alebo iOS pridajte soundbar do vasej
domécej siete Wi-Fi prostrednictvom aplikacie JBL One. Dokoncite
nastavenie podla pokynov v aplikacii.

* Niektoré funkcie si vyzaduju predplatné alebo sluzby nebudu
dostupné vo vsetkych krajinach.

Pa Android™- eller iOS-enhet ldgger du till soundbaren i ditt Wi-Fi-
natverk med JBL One-appen. Folj instruktionerna i appen for att
slutfora installationen.

*Vissa funktioner kraver abonnemang eller tjanster som inte finns i
alla lander.

Ha yctporictee Android™ nnm iOS gobasbTe 38yKOBYIO NaHesNb B CBOIO
pomatunioro Wi-Fi-cetb yepes npunoxetwe JBL One. BoinonHaite
YKa3aHWA B MPUNOXEHWN ANA 3aBEPLLIEHVA HACTPOMKWL.

* HekoTopble dyHKUMM OCTYMHbI TONBKO MO MOANUCKE,
npeaocTasneHve ycnyr AoCTyNHO He BO BCeX CTPaHax.

7E Android™ 5% 105 #£ % 51 JBL One FEFRTR TG B
TR ERA Wi B8 SRR R R R
* TN BRI EIR M TR (RS T RIS AR

m Pada perangkat Android™ atau iOS, tambahkan soundbar ke jaringan
Wi-Fi rumah Anda melalui aplikasi JBL One. Ikuti petunjuk aplikasi
untuk menyelesaikan pengaturan.

* Beberapa fitur memerlukan langganan atau layanan yang hanya
tersedia di beberapa negara.

Android™# = |I05F /1 RTBL One 7 FUEELTH > R
—HWi-Fiy b —ZI2BIMLTLIE S WV 7 U DIERICHEST
BEHTT LTLIET W,

* WSO DEEE - B —E I A TRI U T 23> N RIEN
ETHOIED 2 TOETHATIRVDDNHDFT,

[ Android™ = 105 ZAIO A JBL One XS S3H ALREHE = Wicki
HIE /3 0fl £7KEHLICE Q0| X|Aof mhet MHS |t
* R 7|52 =0| WRBIALE UK 27t0) A AL 273
M| A7F QI

S gl 3. ] dssall L0, asl dOS s Android™ s s 15t IR
SlaeY) JLSY Gubidl Sledss gl JBL ONe gubs I o a5
O ez @ 8 pste 5 Oloas ol OIST B Ikl iy (b *

TTan Wi-Fi-n nwi ipn 11pn nr qon, i0S 1R Android™ 1wana E
PXPHYARD MM IR 1PY JBL One N ¥ har myxnya Pw
Mpnnn mbwinb
MrTn Y21 INT RYY MY IR DM DRINT MNanmm phnd *
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General specification:
* Model: BAR 500 (soundbar unit)

BAR 500 SUB (subwoofer unit)
* Sound system: 5.1 channel
Power supply: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
Total speaker power output
(Max @THD 19%): 590W
Soundbar output power (Max @THD 1%):
290W
Subwoofer output power (Max. @THD 1%)
300W
Soundbar transducer: 4x (46x90)mm
racetrack drivers, 3x 0.75" (20mm) tweeters
Subwoofer transducer: 10" (260mm)
Networked standby power: < 2.0 W
Operating temperature: 0 °C - 45 °C

HDMI specification

HDMI video input: 1

HDMI video output (with Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

HDMI HDCP version: 2.3

HDR pass through: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Audio specification

* Frequency response:
35Hz - 20kHz (-6dB)

* Audio inputs: 1 Optical, Bluetooth and
USB (USB playback is available in US
version. For other versions, USB is for
Service only.)

USB specification

* USB port: Type A

* USBrating: 5V DC, 0.5A
Supporting file formats: mp3
MP3 codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3,
MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
* MP3 sampling rate: 16 - 48 kHz
MP3 bitrate: 80 - 320 kpbs

Wireless specification

Bluetooth version: 5.0

Bluetooth profile: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bluetooth transmitter frequency range:
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

Bluetooth transmitter power:

<15 dBm (EIRP)

Wi-Fi network: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/
ax (24GHz/5GHz)

2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range:
2412 - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM Band,
USA 11 Channels, Europe and others
13 Channels)

2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter power:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

5G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range:
5.15-535GHz, 5470 - 5.725GHz,
5.725-5825GHz

5G Wi-Fi transmitter power:
5.15-5.25GHz <23dBm,

5.25-5.35GHz & 5.470 - 5.725GHz <20dBm,
5.725 - 5.825GHz <14dBm (EIRP)

24G SRD transmitter frequency range:
2406 - 2474 MHz

24G SRD transmitter power:

<10 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensions

Soundbar dimensions (W x H x D):
1017 x 56 x 103.5 mm / 40"x 2.2"
Subwoofer dimensions (W x H x D):
305x 4404 x305mm /12"x17.3"x 12"
Soundbar weight: 2.8kg /6.2 Ibs
Subwoofer weight: 10 kg / 22 Ibs
Packaging dimensions (W x H x D)

1105 x370x 475 mm /435"x 146"x 187"
Packaging Weight: 16.2 kg / 35.6 Ibs

Spécifications générales :

Modele : BAR 500 (unité barre de son)
BAR 500 SUB (unité caisson de basses)
Systéme audio : 5.1 canaux
Alimentation électrique :

100 - 240 V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz

Puissance de sortie totale des enceintes
(max. a 1% DHT) : 590 W

Puissance de sortie de la barre de son
(maxa 1% DHT): 290 W

Puissance de sortie du caisson de
basses (max. a 1% DHT) : 300 W
Haut-parleurs de la barre de son : 4 haut-
parleurs oblongs (46x90 mm), 3 haut-
parleurs hautes fréquences 20 mm (0,75")
Haut-parleur du caisson de basses :

260 mm (10)

Consommation en veille réseau : < 2,0 W
Température de fonctionnement :
0°C-45°C

Spécification HDMI

* Entrée vidéo HDMI : 1

Sortie vidéo HDMI (avec canal de retour
audio amélioré (eARC, Enhanced Audio
Return Channel) : 1

Version HDCP HDMI: 2.3

Transfert HDR : HDR10, Dolby Vision
Spécifications audio

Réponse en fréquence

35Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Entrées audio : 1 optique, Bluetooth,
USB (la lecture USB est disponible sur la
version US. Sur les autres versions, I'USB
est réservé au service)

Spécification USB

Prise USB : Type A

Caractéristiques USB: 5V CC,0,5 A
Formats de fichiers supportés : mp3
Codec MP3 : MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

* Taux déchantillonnage MP3: 16 - 48 kHz
* Débit de bits MP3 : 80 - 320 kbit/s
Spécifications radio

Version du Bluetooth : 5.0

Profils Bluetooth : A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bande de fréquences de Iémetteur
Bluetooth : 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Puissance de Iémetteur Bluetooth :

< 15 dBm (PIRE)

Réseau Wi-Fi : IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(24 GHz/ 5 GHz)

Plage de fréquences de Iémetteur Wi-Fi
24G:2412 - 2472 MHz (bande ISM 2,4
GHz, USA 11 canaux, Europe et autres
13 canaux)

Puissance de émetteur Wi-Fi 2.4G :
<20 dBm (PIRE)

Plage de fréquences de Iémetteur Wi-Fi
5G:5,15-5,35GHz, 5470 - 5,725 GHz,
5725-5,825 GHz

Puissance de émetteur Wi-Fi 5G
515-5,25 GHz < 23 dBm, 5,25 - 5,35 GHz
et 5470 - 5,725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz < 14 dBm (PIRE)

Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur 2.4G
SRD : 2406 - 2474 MHz

Puissance de [émetteur 2.4G SRD :

<10 dBm (PIRE)

Dimensions

Dimensions de la barre de son (Lx H x P)
1017 x 56 x 103,5 mm /40"x 2,2"x 4"
Dimensions du caisson de basses (L x HxP):
305 x4404 x305mm/12"x173"x 12"
Poids de la barre de son: 2,8 kg /6,2 Ibs
Poids du caisson de basses : 10 kg / 22 Ibs
Dimensions de l'emballage (Lx H x P) :
1105370 x 475 mm /43,5"x 14,6"x 18,7"
Poids emballé : 16,2 kg / 35,6 Ibs
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Generelle specifikationer:

* Model: BAR 500 (soundbar-enhed)
BAR 500 SUB (subwoofer-enhed)
Lydsystem: 5.1 kanaler

Stremforsyning:
100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Samlet hejttalerudgangseffekt
(maks. ved THD 1 9%): 590 W/

Soundbar udgangseffekt
(maks. ved THD 1%): 290 W

Subwoofers udgangseffekt

(maks. ved THD 1%): 300 W
Transducer for soundbar: 4 x (46 x 90)
mm racetrack-enheder, 3x 0,75" (20
mm) diskanthgjttalere

Transducer for subwoofer: 10" (260 mm)

Standby forbrug i netveerk: < 2,0 W

Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C

HDMI-specifikation

* HDMI-videoindgang: 1

* HDMI-videooutput (med Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, éARC): 1

* HDMIHDCP-version: 2.3

* HDR pass through: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Lyd-specifikation

* Frekvensomréde: 35 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Lydindgange: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-afspilning er tilgeengelig i
den amerikanske version. For andre
versioner er USB kun til service)

USB-specifikation

* USB-port: Type A

® USB-rating: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Tradlos specifikation

* Bluetooth-version: 5.0

* Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Bluetooth-senders frekvensomréde:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

* Bluetooth sendereffekt: <15 dBm (EIRP)

* Wi-fi-netveerk: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/
ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

* 24 G wi-fi-senderfrekvensomréade:
2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-band,
USA 11 kanaler, Europa og andre steder
13 kanaler)

* 24 G wifi-sendeeffekt: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

* 5G wi-fisenderfrekvensomrade:
515-535GHz, 5470 - 5,725 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

* 5G wi-fi-sendeeffekt:

515-5,25 GHz <23 dBm,
525-535GHzog

5470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,
5725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

* 24 G SRD senderfrekvensomréde:
2406 - 2474 MHz

* 24 G SRD sendeeffekt: <10 dBm (EIRP)

Mal

* Mal af soundbar (B x Hx D):

017 x 56 x 103,5 mm

* Ml af subwoofer (B x H x D):
305 x 4404 x 305 mm

* Vgt af soundbar: 2,8 kg

® Veegt af subwoofer: 10 kg

* Mal af emballage (B x H x D):

1105 x 370 x 475 mm
* Emballagevaegt: 16,2 kg

Allgemeine Spezifikation:

* Modell: BAR 500 (Soundbar-Einheit)
BAR 500 SUB (Subwoofer-Einheit)

* Soundsystem: 5.1-Kanal

* Energieversorgung: 100—
240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

* Gesamte Lautsprecherleistung (max. bei
THD 1 %): 590 W

¢ Soundbar-Ausgangsleistung (max. bei
THD 1 %): 290 W

* Subwoofer-Ausgangsleistung (max. bei
THD 1 %): 300 W

* Soundbar-Schallgeber: 4 x (46x90 mm)-
Racetrack-Treiber, 3 x 0,75" (20 mm)-
Hochténer

* Subwoofer-Treiber: 10" (260 mm)

* Vernetzter Standby-Verbrauch: < 2,0 W

* Betriebstemperatur: 0-45 °C

HDMI-Spezifikationen

* HDMIVideoeingang: 1

* HDMI-Videoausgang (mit verbessertem
Audio Return Channel (eARC)): 1

* HDMIHDCP-Version: 2.3

* HDR-Pass-Through: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Audiospezifikation

* Frequenzbereich: 35 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Audioeingéange: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-Wiedergabe ist in der
US-Version verfugbar. Bei anderen
Versionen ist USB nur fiir den Service
vorgesehen.)

USB-Spezifikationen

® USB-Anschluss: Typ A

* USB-Nennwerte: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Spezifikation der kabellosen
Verbindung

Bluetooth-Version: 5.0

Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth-
Ubertragung: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:

<15 dBm (EIRP)

WLAN-Netzwerk: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/
ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

2,4G WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich
2412-2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-Band, USA
11 Kanéle, Europa und andere Lander

13 Kanéle)

2,4G WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung:
<20 dBm (EIRP)
5GWLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:
5,15-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

5G WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung:
515-5,25 GHz <23 dBm; 5,25-5,35 GHz
und 5,470-5,725 GHz <20 dBm;
5,725-5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
Frequenzbereich fiir 24G SRD-Ubertragung:
2406-2474 MHz

2,4G SRD-Ubertragungsleistung

<10 dBm (EIRP)

Abmessungen

Soundbar-Abmessungen (Bx HxT):
1017 x 56 x 103,5 mm

Abmessungen Subwoofer (B x H x T):
305 x 4404 x 305 mm

Gewicht Soundbar: 2,8 kg

Gewicht Subwoofer: 10 kg
Abmessungen Verpackung (B x HxT):
1105 x 370 x 475 mm

Gewicht Verpackung: 16,2 kg
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Especificaciones generales:

* Modelo: BAR 500 (unidad de barra de sonido)
BAR 500 SUB (unidad de subwoofer)
Sisterna de sonido: 5.1 channel
Alimentacién: 100 - 240 V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz
Potencia de salida total de los altavoces
(méx.aTHD 1 %): 590 W

Potencia de salida de la barra de sonido
(méx.aTHD 1 %): 290 W

Salida de potencia del subwoofer (max
aTHD 1 %): 300 W

Transductor de la barra de sonido:

4 unidades de tipo racetrack de 46 x 90 mm,
3 altavoces de agudos de 0,75" (20 mm)
Transductor del subwoofer: 10" (260 mm)
Consumo energético en reposo en red:
<20W

Temperatura de funcionamiento:
0°C-45°C

Especificaciones de HDMI

* Entrada de video HDMI: 1

Salida de video HDMI (con canal de
retorno de audio mejorado, eARC): 1
Version de HDCP HDMI: 2.3
Transferencia de HDR: HDR10, Dolby Vision
Especificaciones de audio

* Intervalo de frecuencias:

35 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Entradas de audio: 1 dptica, Bluetooth,
USB (la reproduccion mediante USB
esta disponible en la version para EE.
UU; en las demds versiones, solo se
utiliza para servicio).
Especificaciones de USB

Puerto USB: Tipo A

Valores nominales de USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A
Formatos de archivo compatibles: mp3
Codec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2
capa 3, MPEG 2.5 capa 3

* Tasa de muestreo MP3: 16 - 48 kHz
® Tasa de bits de MP3: 80 - 320 kbps

Especificaciones del sistema inalambrico
Versién de Bluetooth: 5.0

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:

<15 dBm (EIRP)

Red Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(24 GHz/5 GHz)

Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Wi-Fi 24G: 2412 - 2472 MHz (banda
ISM 2,4 GHz, Estados Unidos: 11 canales,
Europa y otros: 13 canales)

Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 2.4G:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

Intervalo de frecuencias del

transmisor Wi-Fi 5G: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,
5470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 5G:
515-525 GHz <23 dBm,
525-5,35GHzy 5470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,
5,725 - 5825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
SRD 24G: 2406 - 2474 MHz

Potencia del transmisor SRD 2.4G:

<10 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensiones

Dimensiones de la barra de sonido
(An.x Al x Prof): 1017 x 56 x 103,5 mm
Dimensiones del subwoofer

(An. x Al x Prof): 305 x 440,4 x 305 mm
* Peso de la barra de sonido: 2,8 kg

Peso del subwoofer: 10 kg
Dimensiones del paquete

(An.x Al x Prof): 1105 x 370 x 475 mm
Peso del paquete: 16,2 kg

Especificaciones generales:

Modelo: BAR 500 (unidad de barra de sonido)
BAR 500 SUB (unidad de altavoz de graves)
Sistena de sonido: canal 5.1

Fuente de alimentacion: 100-240 V CA,
~50/60 Hz

Potencia total de salida del altavoz
(méx. con 1 % de distorsion arménica
[THD]): 590 W

Potencia de salida de la barra de sonido
(méx. con 1 % de distorsion arménica
[THDI): 290 W

Potencia de salida del altavoz de graves
(méx. con 1 % de distorsion arménica
[THDI): 300 W

Transductor de la barra de sonido:

4 drivers domo de 46 x 90 mm,

3 tweeters de 20 mm (0.75")
Transductor del altavoz de graves:

260 mm (10)

Energia de reserva en red: <2.0 W
Temperatura apta para funcionamiento:
0°C45°C

Especificaciones de HDMI

Entrada de video HDMI: 1

* Salida de video HDMI (con canal de
retorno de audio mejorado, eARC): 1
Versién de HDMI HDCP: 2.3

Transmisor HDR: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Especificaciones de audio

Respuesta de frecuencia: 35 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Entradas de audio: 1 dptica, Bluetooth,
USB (la reproduccién por USB esta
disponible en la version para los EE. UU.
Para las otras versiones, la conexion USB
es para mantenimiento Unicamente).

Especificaciones de USB

* Puerto USB: Tipo A

¢ Clasificacion de USB: 5V CC, 05 A

Especificaciones de conexion
inaldmbrica

Version de Bluetooth: 5.0

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz
Potencia del transmisor de Bluetooth
<15 dBm (EIRP)

Red Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2.4 GHz/5 GHz)

Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de
Wi-Fi de 2.4 G: 2412-2472 MHz (banda
ISM 2.4 GHz, 11 canales de EE. UU,,

13 canales de Europa y otros lugares)
Potencia del transmisor de la red Wi-Fi
de 2.4 G: <20 dBm (EIRP)

Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de
Wi-Fide 5 G: 5.15-5.35 GHz;

5470-5.725 GHz; 5.725-5.825 GHz
Potencia del transmisor de la red Wi-Fi de
5G:5.15-5.25 GHz <23 dBm);

5.25-535 GHz y 5.470-5.725 GHz <20 dBm;
5.725-5.825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Rango de frecuencia del transmisor SRD
de 2.4 G: 2406-2474 MHz

Potencia del transmisor SRD de 2.4 G:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensiones

Dimensiones de la barra de sonido
(ancho x alto x profundidad):

1017 x 56 x 103.5 mm (40" x 2.2"x 4")
Dimensiones del altavoz de graves
(ancho x alto x profundidad):

305 x 440,4 x 305 mm (12"x 17.3"x 12")
Peso de la barra de sonido: 28 kg (6.2 Ibs)
Peso del altavoz de graves: 10 kg (22 Ibs)
Dimensiones del producto embalado
(ancho x alto x profundidad):

1105 x 370 x 475 mm (43.5"x 146" 18.7")
Peso del producto embalado:

162 kg (35.6 Ibs)
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Yleiset tekniset tiedot:

* Malli: BAR 500 (soundbar-yksikkd)

BAR 500 SUB (subwoofer-yksikk)
Adnentoistojarjestelma: 5.1-kanavainen
Virransyottd: 100-240V AC, ~50/60 Hz
Kaiuttimien kokonaislahtoteho

(maks. @THD 1 %): 590 W

Soundbarin lahtGteho (maks. @THD 1 %):
290w

Subwooferin lahtéteho (maks. @THD 1 %):
300W

Soundbarin kaiutinelementit:

4 x (46 x 90) mm ovaalielementti,

3x0,75" (20 mm) diskantti

Subwooferin elementti:

260 mm (10 tuumaa)

Tehontarve verkkovalmiustilassa: <2,0 W

Kayttolampoatila: 0 °C - 45 °C

HDMI maéritys

* HDMl-videotulo: 1

HDMI-videoldhto (parannetulla &&nen

paluukanavalla, eARC): 1

HDMI HDCP -versio: 2.3

* HDR-lapivienti: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Audio specification

* Taajuusvaste: 35 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Audiotulot: 1 optinen, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-toisto on saatavilla
yhdysvaltalaisessa versiossa. Muissa
versioissa USB on vain huoltoa varten.)

USB maéaritys

* USB-portti: Tyyppi A

* USB-luokitus: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Langattoman rajapinnan maéritykset
* Bluetooth versio: 5.0

* Bluetooth-profiili: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:

2400 MHz - 2 483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho: < 15 dBm (EIRP)
Wi-Fi-verkko: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(24 GHz/5 GHz)

24G Wi-Fi-ldhettimen taajuusalue: 2412
MHz - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM kaista,
USA 11 kanavaa, Eurooppa 13 kanavaa)
24G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue:
515-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho: 5,15 - 5,25 GHz
<23dBm, 5,25 - 535 GHz ja

5470~ 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

24G SRD-ldhettimen taajuusalue:
2406 -2 474 MHz

24G SRD-lahettimen teho: < 10 dBm (EIRP)

Mitat

* Soundbarin mitat (L x Kx S):

1017 x56x103,5mm/40"x 2,2"x 4"
Subwooferin mitat (L x K x S):
305x4404x305mm /12"x17,3"x 12"
Soundbarin paino: 2,8 kg / 6,2 paunaa
Subwooferin paino: 10 kg / 22 paunaa
Pakkauksen mitat (L x Kx S):
1105x370x475mm/43,5"x 14,6"x18,7"
Pakkauksen paino: 16,2 kg / 35,6 paunaa

.

Specifiche Generali:

Modello: BAR 500 (unita soundbar)

BAR 500 SUB (unita subwoofer)

Sisterna sonoro: 5.1 canali
Alimentazione: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz

Potenza in uscita totale dello speaker
(Max @THD 1%): 590W

Potenza in uscita soundbar

(Max @THD 1%): 290W

Potenza in uscita subwoofer
(Max. @THD 1%): 300W

Trasduttori Soundbar: 4x (46x90)

mm driver racetrack, 3x 0,75" (20mm)
tweeter

Trasduttore del subwoofer: 10" (260mm)
Consumo in standby di rete: < 2,0 W
Temperatura d'esercizio: 0 °C - 45 °C

Specifiche HDMI:

Ingressi Video HDMI: 1

Uscite Video HDMI (con Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, éARC): 1
Versione HDCP HDMI: 2.3

Pass-through HDR: HDR10, Dolby Vision
Specifiche audio

* Risposta in frequenza:
35Hz - 20kHz (-6dB)

Ingressi Audio: 1 Ottico, Bluetooth, USB
(la riproduzione da USB & disponibile
nella versione USA. Per le altre versioni, I
USB & solo per il servizio di assistenza).
Specifiche USB

* Porta USB: Type A

* Parametri USB: 5V CC, 0,5A

Specifiche wireless

® Versione Bluetooth: 5.0

Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth:
<15 dBm (EIRP)

® Rete Wi-Fi: [EEE 802.11
(24GHz/5GHz)
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Wi-Fi 2,4G: 2 412-2 472 MHz (2,4 GHz
banda ISM, USA 11 canali, Europa e

altri 13 canali)

Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2,4G:
<20 dBm (EIRP)

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Wi-Fi 5G: 5,15 - 5,35GHz,

5470 -5,725GHz, 5,725 - 5,825GHz
Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G:

515 - 5,25GHz <23dBm, 5,25 - 5,35GHz
& 5,470 - 5,725GHz <20dBm, 5,725 -
5,825GHz <14dBm (EIRP)

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
SRD 2,4G: 2 406 - 2 474 MHz

Potenza del trasmettitore SRD 2,4G:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensioni

Dimensioni Soundbar (L x A x P):

1017 x56x103,5mm/40"x 2,2"x 4"
Dimensioni del subwoofer (L x A x P):
305x4404x305mm/12"x17,3"x 12"
Peso Soundbar: 2,8kg / 6,2 Ibs

Peso Subwoofer: 10 kg / 22 Ibs
Dimensioni dellimballo (L x A x P):

1105 x 370 x 475 mm / 43,5"x 14,6"'x 187"
Peso della confezione: 16,2 kg / 35,6 Ibs

a/b/g/n/ac/ax
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Algemene specificatie:
* Model: BAR 500 (soundbar unit)
BAR 500 SUB (subwoofer unit)

Geluidssysteem: 5.1 kanaal
Voeding: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
Totale luidsprekervermogen

(Max @THD 1%): 590W

Soundbar uitgangsvermogen
(Max @THD 1%): 290W

Subwoofer uitgangsvermogen

(Max. @THD 1%): 300W

Soundbar-transducer: 4 x (46x90) mm

racetrack drivers, 3 x 0,75" (20 mm) tweeters

Subwoofer transducer: 10" (260mm)

Netwerk stand-by voeding: < 2,0 W

Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0 °C - 45 °C

HDMI-specification

HDMI-video-ingang: 1

HDMI video-uitgang (met Enhanced

Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

HDMI HDCP-versie: 2.3

HDR pass through: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Audiospecificatie

* Frequentierespons: 35Hz - 20kHz (-6dB)

* Audio-ingangen: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-weergave is beschikbaar in
Amerikaanse versie. Voor andere versies
is USB alleen voor service)

USB-specificaties

® USB-poort: Type A

* USB-beoordeling: 5V DC, 0.5A

Draadloze specificatie
Bluetooth-versie: 5.0

Bluetooth-profiel: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:
2400 MHz - 2483 5 MHz

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender:

<15 dBm (EIRP)

Wifi-netwerk: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(24GHz/5GHz)

Frequentiebereik 2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter:
2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-band, VS
11 kanalen, Europa en elders 13 kanalen)
® 24G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

Frequentiebereik 5G Wi-Fi-zender:
5.15-5.35GHz, 5470 - 5.725GHz,
5.725-5.825GHz

5G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen:

5.15 - 5.25GHz <23dBm, 5.25 - 5.35GHz
&5.470 - 5.725GHz <20dBm,

5.725 - 5.825GHz <14dBm (EIRP)

24G SRD zender frequentiebereik:

2406 - 2474 MHz

® 2.4G SRD zendvermogen: <10 dBm (EIRP)

Afmetingen

* Afmetingen soundbar afmetingen (8 x H x L):
1017 x56 x 103,5 mm / 40"x 2,2"x 4"
Afmetingen subwoofer (B x H x D):
305x440,4 x305mm /12"x 17.3"x 12"
Gewicht soundbar: 2,8 kg / 6.2 Ibs
Gewicht subwoofer: 10 kg / 22 Ibs

Afmetingen verpakking (B x H x D):
1105 x370x 475 mm / 43.5"x 146"x 18.7"

Gewicht verpakking: 16,2 kg / 35.6 Ibs

Generell spesifikasjon:

* Modell: BAR 500 (lydplanke-enhet)

BAR 500 SUB (subwoofer-enhet)
Lydsystem: 5,1 kanaler

Stremforsyning: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Hayttalernes samlede utgangseffekt
(maks. ved THD 1 %): 590 W
Utgangseffekt fra lydplanken

(maks. ved THD 1 %): 290 W

Subwooferens utgangseffekt
(maks ved THD 1 %): 300 W

Lydplankens heyttalerelementer: 4x
(46x90) mm racetrack-drivere, 3x 0,75"
(20 mm) diskantheyttalere
Subwooferens element: 10" (260 mm)
Stremforbruk i standby: < 2,0 W
Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C

HDMI-spesifikasjon
HDMI-videoinngang: 1

HDMI-videoutgang (med forbedret
lydreturkanal eARC): 1

HDMI HDCP-versjon: 2,3

HDR-gjennomgang: HDR10, Dolby
Vision

Lydspesifikasjoner

* Frekvensrespons: 35 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Lydinnganger: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-avspilling er tilgjengelig i
den amerikanske versjonen. For andre
versjoner er USB kun for service))

USB-spesifikasjon

® USB-inngang: Type A

® USB-klassifikasjon: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Tradles spesifikasjon
Bluetooth-versjon: 5,0

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-sender:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-senderens strom:

<15 dBm (EIRP)

Tradlst nettverk: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/
ac/ax (24 GHz /5 GHz)

24G Wi-Fi-senderens
frekvensrekkevidde: 2412-2472 MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA 11 kanaler,
Europa og andre land 13 kanaler)
Effekt for 2.4G Wi-Fi-sender:

< 20 dBm (EIRP)

5G Wi-Fi-senderens frekvensrekkevidde:
515-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz,
5725-5825 GHz

Effekt for 5G Wi-Fi-sender:
5,15-5,25GHz <23 dBm, 5,25 - 5,35 GHz
0g 5470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,

5725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
Frekvensomrade for 2.4G SRD-sender:
2406 - 2474 MHz

Effekt for 2.4G SRD-sender:

<10 dBm (EIRP)

Mal

Lydplankens dimensjoner (B x H x D):
1017 x 56 x 103,5 mm /40" 2,2"x 4"
Subwooferens mél (Bx Hx D) :

305 x 440,4 x 305 mm / 12"x17,3"x 12"
Lydplankens vekt: 2,8 kg / 6,2 pund
Subwooferens vekt: 10 kg / 22 pund
Emballasje dimensjoner (B x H x D)
1105x 370 x475 mm /435" 14,6"x 18,7"
Emballasjevekt: 16,2 kg / 35,6 pund
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0Ogolne dane techniczne:
* Model: BAR 500 (soundbar)

BAR 500 SUB (subwoofer)
* System dzwieku: kanat 5.1
Zasilanie: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
* taczna moc wyjécia gtosnika (maks.
przy THD 1%): 590 W
Moc wyjscia soundbara (maks. przy THD
19%): 290 W
Moc wyjscia subwoofera (maks. przy
THD 1%): 300 W
Przetwornik soundbara: cztery gtosniki
typu racetrack 46x90 mm, trzy gtosniki
wysokotonowe 0,75"(20 mm)
Przetwornik subwoofera: 260 mm (10°)
* Moc w sieci, w trybie gotowosci: <2,0 W
* Temperatura robocza: 0°C - 45°C

Dane techniczne HDMI:

* Wejscie HDMI video: 1

Wyjscie HDMI Video (z obstugg ulepszonego

zwrotnego kanatu audio (eARC)): 1

Wersja HDMI HDCP: 2,3

Technologia HDR Pass Through: HDR10,

Dolby Vision

Parametry audio

* Pasmo przenoszenia: 35 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Wejscia audio: 1 optyczne, Bluetooth,
USB (odtwarzanie z dysku USB jest
dostepne tylko w wersji amerykariskie)j
W przypadku innych wersji port USB
stuzy tylko do serwisowania urzadzenia,)

Dane techniczne USB
* Port USB:Typ A
* Parametry ztacza USB: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Parametry sieci bezprzewodowej
Wersja Bluetooth: 5.0

Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika
Bluetooth: 2 400 MHz - 2 483,5 MHz

* Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Sie¢ Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(24 GHz/5 GHz)

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 2,4 GHz
Wi-Fi: 2412 - 2 472 MHz (2,4 GHz w
pasmie ISM, 11 kanatow w USA, 13
kanatow w Europie i innych)

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 5 GHz
Wi-Fi: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,
5,725 -5,825 GHz

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 5 GHz:
5,15-525GHz <23 dBm,

5,25-535GHz i 5470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 2,4 GHz
SRD: 2 406 - 2 474 MHz

Moc nadajnika SRD dla 2,4 GHz:

<10 dBm (EIRP)

Wymiary

* Wymiary soundbara (szer. x wys. x gt
1017 x56x103,5 mm (40"x 2,2"x 4")
Wymiary subwoofera (szer. x wys. x gt):
305 x 440,4 x 305 mm (12"x 17,3"x 12")
Masa soundbara: 2,8 kg / 6,2 funta
Masa subwoofera: 10 kg / 22 funta
Wymiary opakowania (szer. x wys. x gt.):
1105x370x 475 mm (43,5"x 14,6"x 18,7")
* Masa opakowania: 16,2 kg / 35,6 funta

Especificagbes gerais:

Modelo: BAR 500 (unidade da barra de som)
BAR 500 SUB (unidade de subwoofer)
Sistema de som: 5.1 canais

Fonte de alimentagdo:

100-240 VCA, 50/60 Hz

Poténcia de saida total da coluna (max
aTHD 1%): 590 W

Poténcia de saida da soundbar (max. a
THD 1%): 290 W

Poténcia de saida do subwoofer (méx. a
THD 1%): 300 W

Transdutor da soundbar: 4 condutores
“racetrack” (46x90 mm), 3 tweeters de
0,75"(20 mm)

Transdutor do subwoofer: 10" (260 mm)
Poténcia de rede em espera: < 2,0 W
Temperatura em funcionamento: 0 °C - 45 °C

Especificagoes HDMI

* Entrada de video HDMI: 1

* Saida de video HDMI (Com Audio
Return Channel Melhorado, (eARC)): 1

* Versao HDMI HDCP: 2,3

* HDR pass through: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Especificagbes audio

Resposta de frequéncia:

35Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)

Entradas de Audio: 1 Otico, Bluetooth,

USB (a reprodugdo USB esta disponivel

na versao dos EUA. Para outras versoes,

0 USB é apenas para servigo).

Especificagoes USB
* Porta USB:Tipo A
* Classificagao USB: 5V CC, 0,5A

Especificacbes sem fios

Versdo Bluetooth: 5,0

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Faixa de frequéncias do transmissor
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz
Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth:

< 15dBm (EIRP)

Rede Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(24 GHz/5 GHz)

Faixa frequéncia do transmissor de
Wi-Fi 2,4 G: 2412 - 2472 MHz (Banda
ISM 2,4 GHz, 11 Canais EUA, 13 Canais
Europa e outros)

Poténcia de transmissao de Wi-Fi 2,4 G:
<20 dBm (EIRP)

Intervalo de frequéncias de transmissao
de Wi-Fi 5G: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,
5470-5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Poténcia de transmissdo de Wi-Fi 5G:
515-525GHz <23 dBm, 5,25 - 5,35 GHz
e5470-5,725 GHz <20 dBm,

5,725 -5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Faixa de frequéncias do transmissor de
SRD 2,4 G: 2406 - 2474 MHz

Poténcia do transmissor SRD 2,4G:

< 10dBm (EIRP)

Dimensdes

* Dimensoes da soundbar (L x A x P):
1017 x56 x 1035 mm/40"x 2,2"x 4"
Dimensoes do subwoofer (L x A x P):
305 x 440,4 x 305 mm/12"x 17,3"x 12"
Peso da soundbar: 2,8 kg /6,2 Ibs

Peso do subwoofer: 10 kg / 22 Ibs
Dimensoes da embalagem (L x A x P):
1105 x 370 x 475 mm/43,5"x 14,6"x 18,7"
Peso da embalagem: 16,2 kg / 35,6 Ibs
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Especificagbes gerais:
* Modelo: BAR 500 (soundbar)

BAR 500 SUB (subwoofer)
* Sistema de som: Canal 5.1
Fonte de energia: 100 a 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
Saida de poténcia total do sistema
(RMS @THD 1%): 295 W
Poténcia de saida da soundbar
(RMS @THD 1%): 145 W
Poténcia de saida do subwoofer
(RMS. @1% THD): 150 W
Transdutores da soundbar: 4 Drivers do
tipo racetrack de 46x90mm, 3 tweeters
de 0,75"(20 mm)
Transdutor do subwoofer: 10" (260 mm)
Poténcia no modo de espera com
conexao de rede: < 20W
Temperatura operacional: 0 °C a 45 °C

Especificac6es do HDMI

* Entradas de video HDMI: 1

* Saidas de video HDMI (com Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

¢ Versdo de HDMIHDCP: 2.3

* Compatibilidade HDR: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Especificagdes de Audio

* Resposta de frequéncia

35Hz a 20kHz (-6 dB)

Entradas de udio: Optica, Bluetooth,
USB (1 de cada). A entrada de sinal via
USB esta disponivel apenas nos modelos
para os EUA. Nos outros modelos, a
entrada USB é apenas para manutengao.

Especificagées do USB
* Porta USB: Tipo A
* Corrente USB: 5V DC (Corrente Direta), 0,5A

Especificacdes de conexao sem fio
Versao Bluetooth: 5.0

Perfil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.2 e AVRCP 1.5
Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth:
<15dBm (EIRP)

Rede Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(24 GHz/5 GHz)

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor
Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2412 - 2472 MHz (Banda ISM
de 2,4 GHz, EUA 11 canais, Europa e
outros 13 canais)

Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2.4G:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor
Wi-Fi 5G: 5,15 a 5,35GHz, 5470 a
5725GHz e 5,725 a 5,825GHz

Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 5G:
515-5,25 GHz <23dBm, 5,25 - 5,35GHz
e 5470 -5,725GHz <20dBm,

5,725 - 5,825GHz <14dBm (EIRP)

Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor 2.4G
SRD: 2406 - 2474 MHz

Poténcia do transmissor 2.4G SRD:

<10 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensdes

Dimensoes da soundbar (L x A x P):
1017 x 56 % 103,5 mm / 40"x 2,2"x 4"
Dimensoes do subwoofer (L x A x P):

305 x 4404 x 305mm /12"x 17,3"x 12"

Peso da soundbar: 28 kg /6,2 Ibs
Peso do subwoofer: 10 kg / 22 Ibs
Dimensoes da embalagem (L x A x P):

1105 x 370 x 475 mm /435"x 14,6"x 18,7"

Peso da embalagem: 16,2 kg / 35,6 Ibs

Vseobecné technické udaje:

Model: BAR 500 (soundbar)

BAR 500 SUB (subwoofer)

2Zvukovy systém: 5.1 kanal

Napéjaci zdroj: 100 - 240V AC, az 50 / 60 Hz
Celkovy vystupny vykon reproduktora
(max. pri THD 1 9%): 590 W

Vystupny vykon soundbaru (max. pri
THD 1 %): 290 W

Vystupny vykon subwooferu (max. pri
THD 1 %): 300 W

Menic soundbaru: 4 x (46 x 90) mm
drahové menice, 3 x 0,75" (20 mm)
vySkové reproduktory

Meni¢ subwoofera: 10" (260 mm)
Pohotovostné napétie pri zapojent
vsieti: <20W

Prevadzkova teplota: 0 °C - 45 °C
Specifikacia HDMI

HDMI video vstup: 1

HDMI video vystup (so zlepdenym audio
spatnym kanalom, eARC): 1

Verzia HDMI HDCP: 2.3

Prechod HDR: HDR10, Dolby Vision
Audio 3pecifikacia:

Frekvencné odozva: 35 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Audio vstupy: 1 opticky, Bluetooth,
USB (USB prehrévanie je dostupné len
vo verzii pre USA. Pre iné verzie je USB
ur¢ené len ako servisné rozhranie.)
Specifikacia USB

* USBport:Typ A

* USB charakteristika: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Specifikacia bezdrétového
pripojenia

Bluetooth verzia: 5.0

Bluetooth profil: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Frekvencny rozsah vysielata Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2 483,5 MHz

Vykon vysielaca Bluetooth: < 15 dBm (EIRP)
Siet Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4
GHz/ 5 GHz)

Frekvencny rozsah 2,4G Wi-Fi vysielaca:
2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz pasmo ISM,
USA 11 kanélov, Eurdpa a dalsie krajiny
13 kandlov)

Vykon 2,4G Wi-Fi vysielaca: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
Frekven¢ny rozsah 5G Wi-Fi vysielaca:
515-535GHz, 5470 - 5,725 GHz,
5725-5,825GHz

Vykon 5G Wi-Fi vysielaca:

515-525 GHz < 23 dBm, 5,25 - 5,35
GHza 5470 - 5,725 GHz < 20 dBm,
5725 - 5,825 GHz < 14 dBm (EIRP)
Frekvencny rozsah 2,4G SRD vysielaca:
2406 -2 474 MHz

Vykon 2,4G SRD vysielaca: < 10 dBm (EIRP)

Rozmery

Rozmery soundbaru (5 x V x H)
1017x56x 1035 mm/40"x2,2"x 4"

Rozmery subwoofera (5 x V x H):
305 x440,4 x 305 mm / 12"x17,3"x 12"

Véha soundbaru: 2,8kg / 6,2 Ibs

Vaha subwoofera: 10 kg / 22 Ibs
Rozmery balenia (5 xV x H):
1105x370x475mm /435"x 14,6"x 187"
Hmotnost balenia: 16,2 kg / 35,6 Ibs
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Allméanna specifikationer:

* Modell: BAR 500 (soundbar)
BAR 500 SUB (subwoofer)
Ljudsystem: 5.1 kanaler
Stréomforsérining:

100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz

Total hogtalaruteffekt (max med 1%
THD): 590 W

Uteffekt, soundbar-hogtalare (max 1 %
THD): 290 W

Uteffekt, subwoofer (max med 1%
THD): 300 W
Soundbar-hdgtalarelement: 4 st ovala
46 x 90 mm, 3 st 0,75 tum (20 mm)
diskanter

Subwoofer-element: 10 tum (260 mm)

Stromférbrukning i nétverksanslutet

standby-lage: < 2,0 W

* Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C

HDMI-specifikation

* HDMl-videoingéng: 1

* HDMI-videoutgéng (med Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

* HDMIHDCP-version: 2.3

* HDR-pass through: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Ljudspecifikation

* Frekvensomfang: 35 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Ljudingangar: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-uppspelning tillganglig i
USA-version. For 6vriga versioner ar USB
enbart for service)

USB-specifikation

* USB-port:Typ A

* USB-effekt: 5V likstrom, 05 A

Tradlos specifikation

.

Bluetooth-version: 5.0

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bluetooth-sandarens frekvensomfang:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-séndarens effekt: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Wi-Fi-ndtverk: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(24 GHz/5 GHz)

24 G Wi-Fi-séndarens frekvensomfang
2412 =2 472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-band,
USA 11 kanaler, Europa och 6vriga
lander 13 kanaler)

24 G Wi-Fi-sindarens effekt: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
5 G Wi-Fi-sandarens frekvensomfang:
5,15-5,35 GHz; 5470-5,725 GHz;

5725 - 5,825 GHz

5 G Wi-Fi-séndarens effekt:

5,15 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm, 5,25 - 5,35 GHz
& 5470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,

5725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

2/4 G SRD-séndarens frekvensomfang:
2406 - 2474 MHz

2/4 G SRD-séndareffekt: <10 dBm (EIRP)

Matt

Soundbar-hégtalarens méatt (8 x H x D)
1017 x 56 x 103,5 mm

Subwooferns métt (B x H x D)
305 x 440,4 x 305 mm

Soundbar-hégtalarens vikt: 2,8 kg
Subwooferns vikt: 10 kg

Férpackningens matt (B x H x D):
1105 x 370 x 475 mm

Férpackningens vikt: 16,2 kg

06wme xapaKTepnCTnKM:
Mogenb: BAR 500 (38ykoBas naHesnb)
BAR 500 SUB (cabsydep)
AKyCTMYeCKan cncTema: 5.1-kaHanbHas
VicTouHnk nuTaHna: 100-240 B
nepemeHHoro Toka, 50/60 Iy
O6Lan BbIXOAHAA MOWHOCTb AMHAMMKA
(makc. npu cym. ko3, rapm. 1 %): 590 BT
BbiXO/HAsA MOWHOCTb 3BYKOBOW MaHeNu
(makc. npu cym. ko3d. rapm. 1 9%): 290 BT
BbixoaHaA MOLLHOCTL cabsydepa (Makc.
npu cym. koad. rapm. 1%): 300 BT
Mpeobpasosatesb 38yKOBOV NaHenu: 4
TO/MOBKI FDOMKOTOBOPHTENA C OBA/bHbIM
AMODY30poM 46 X 90 MM, 3 BBICOKOUACTOTHBIX
nnHamuka 20 mm (0,75 ajoiiva)
[Mpeobpazoeatens cabsydepa:
260 Mm (10 aormos)
CeTeBan MOLHOCTb B peXxume
oxupanma: < 2,0 BT
* Pabouas Temnepartypa: 0 °C — 45 °C
Xapaktepuctuku HDMI
* Bupeoexoabl HDMI: 1
Bupeosbixon HDMI (c ycosepLueHCTBOBaHHbIM
oBparHbiM ayauokaHanom (eARC)): 1
Bepcua HDMIHDCP: 2.3
KaHan HDR: HDR10, Dolby Vision
XapakTtepucTtukmu ayano
YacToTHan xapakTepucTiKa:
35Ty — 20 KMy (-6 gb)
AyavoBxopbl: 1 onTudeckuii, Bluetooth,
USB (Bocnpow3eepeHue ¢ USB
poctynHo 8 sepcun Ana CLUA. B apyrux
BepcuAx pasbem USB npeaHasHaueH
VICKIIOUNTENBHO ANIA 0BCAYXMBaHMA).
Xapakrtepuctukn USB
® [opt USB: tun A
* HomuHanbHble napameTpsl USB:

5B nepem.Toka, 0,5 A

TexHnYeCKMe XapaKTepucTukn
6ecnpoBofHOro coeiMHeHNA
Bepcws Bluetooth: 5.0

* Tpodunnu Bluetooth: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5
* [InanasoH yactoT nepefatymka
Bluetooth: 2400 My - 2483,5 MIy
MowwHocTb nepegatuvka Bluetooth:

<15 nb/mBT GUNM)

Cerb Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(24TTu /5 M)

YacToTHbI fivanasoH nepefaTymka
24G Wi-Fi: 2412-2472 Ml (24 Ty,
Avanasona ISM, 8 CLLIA 11 kaHanos,

8 EBpone v apyriix cTpaHax 13 kaHanos)
* MowHocTb nepepatuvika 2.4G Wi-Fi:

< 20 nb/MBT (QMMM)

YacToTHbIN AranasoH nepefaturka 5G
Wi-Fi: 5,15-5,35 [Tu, 5470-5,725 I'Tu,
5725-5,825 My

MouwHocTb nepegatuvka 5G Wi-Fi
5,15-5,25 My < 23 ab/mBT, 5,25-5,35 MU
1 5,470-5,725 Iy < 20 ab/mBT,
5,725-5,825 ITu < 14 ab/mBT (GUMM)

* [lnanasoH yactoT nepeaatunka 24G
SRD: 2406-2474 MIy

MouwHocTb nepegatumka 2.4G SRD:

< 10 gb/mMBT (GMMM)

Pasmepb!

* Pa3mepbl 38ykoBOW naHenu (LU x B x I);
1017 x 56 x 103,5 Mm / 40 x 2,2 x 4 fioiiva
Pa3mepbl cabeydepa (LI x B x ):

305 x 440,4 x 305 Mm /

12x 17,3 x 12 pioiimos

Bec 38ykoBot nanenu: 2,8 kr /6,2 dyrta
Bec cabsydepa: 10 kr / 22 dyHTa
Pa3mepsl ynakoskm (LU x B x I'):

1105 x 370 x 475 Mm /

43,5 x 14,6 x 18,7 prorma

Bec c ynakoskoWt: 16,2 kr / 35,6 dyHTa
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—ARHAE

* EIS% I BARS00 ((REVEFEEETT)
BAR500SUB (E{XEMIN\EET)

s BERFE SBE

* IR 1 100-240V AC » ~50/60 Hz

o BD\BUABIHEREL (THD 1% THI&
AfE) 590w

o ERBRHHINE (THD 1% THIR
KIE) 290w

o EESHNHEINE (THD 1% TH
RAME) 300w

o IREVEFEERIAE | 418 (46x90) mm
FEBHE > 318 075" 0mm) F
=L

© EEEHIDERREE 110" 260 mm)

* MBEEFESRINE 1 <20W

* ITERE 10°C-45°C

* HDMIESREL (MiesSAEE
BIE ~ eARO) 11

* HDMIHDCP HiAs : 23

* HDREI® : HDR10 » ALELIRA

B

* SAZMEIFE : 35 Hz- 20 kHz (-6 dB)
EEEVNERP = A
USB (UsB HEMURHEEIRRA
EFEANARAS > USBERRMEIE <)

USB #R1&

© USBEIRIR 1 RELA

* USBZEREE 1 5VDC’ 05A

RIS

* BEFFRRA 150

© EDFEEM D A2DP 1.2 AVRCP 15
EE =S
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
BEFERSHSTNEE | <15 dBm (EIRP)
Wi-Fi #88& © IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(24GH2/5GH2)

24G Wi-Fi ST 1SEREEE © 2412 -
2472 MHz (24 GHz ISM 5875 ~ <E1

1 ESEE ~ BUMAIE {13 @5EE)
24G Wi-Fi B 5IHIHE 1 < 20 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi S5 SRR
515-535GHz ~ 5470 - 5.725GHz *
5725 - 5825GHz

5G Wi-Fi S5 TN

515 -5.25GHz <23dBm » 5.25 - 5.35GHz
&5470 - 5.725GHz <20d8Bm

5725 - 5.825GHz <14dBm (EIRP)

24G SRD B 5HHSEREE :

2406 - 2474 MHz

24G SRD BESHHEINE 1 <10 dBm (EIRP)

R

c REFHERY @ExBxH
1017 x 56 x 103.5 mm /40" x 2.2" x 4"
EEERNRT (BxFxHF)

305 x 440.4 x 305 mm /12" x 17.3"x 12"
REVEFEER 1 28kg/6.21bs
EEEHINES  10kg/ 22 lbs
BERT (BxExR)

1105x 370X 475 mm /435" x 146" x 187"
BEESER [ 162kg /356 Ibs

Spesifikasi umum:

* Model: BAR 500 (unit soundbar)

BAR 500 SUB (unit subwoofer)

Sistem suara: 5.1 channel

Catu daya: 100-240V AC, ~50/60 Hz

Total output daya speaker (Maks. @THD
%): 590 W

* Daya output soundbar (Maks. @THD

1%): 290 W

* Daya output subwoofer (Maks. @THD
19%): 300 W

Transduser soundbar: 4x (46x90) mm
driver racetrack, 3x 0,75" (20 mm)
tweeter

* Transduser subwoofer: 10"(260 mm)
Daya siaga dalam jaringan: < 2,0 W
Suhu pengoperasian: 0 °C - 45 °C
Spesifikasi HDMI

¢ Input video HDMI: 1

* Output video HDMI (dengan Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

* Versi HDMI HDCP: 2.3
® Pass through HDR: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Spesifikasi audio

* Respons frekuensi: 35 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Input audio: 1 Optik, Bluetooth, USB
(pemutaran USB tersedia di versi
AS. Pada versi lain, USB hanya untuk
Layanan.)

Spesifikasi USB

* Port USB: Tipe A

® Rating USB:5VDC,05A

Spesifikasi nirkabel
Versi Bluetooth: 5.0
Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.2, AVRCP 1.5

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Daya pemancar Bluetooth: < 15 dBm (EIRP)

Jaringan Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/
ax (24 GHz/5 GHz)

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 24G:
2412 - 2472 MHz (Frekuensi ISM 2,4
GHz, AS 11 Channel, Eropa dan lainnya
13 Channel)

Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 24G: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 5G:
515-535GHz, 5725 - 5,825 GHz

* Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 5G:

5,15-5,25 GHz < 23 dBm,
525-5,35GHz <20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz < 14 dBm (EIRP)

Rentang frekuensi pemancar SRD 2.4G:
2406 - 2474 MHz

* Daya pemancar SRD 2.4G: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Dimensi

* Dimensi soundbar (P x T x L):
1017 x 56 x 103,5 mm/40"x 2,2"x 4"

Dimensi subwoofer (P x T x L)
305 x 440,44 x 305 mm/12"x 17,3"x 12"

Berat soundbar: 2,8 kg/6,2 Ibs
Berat subwoofer: 10 kg/22 Ibs

Dimensi kemasan (P x T x L):
1105 x 370 x 475 mm/43,5"x 14,6"x 18,7"

Berat Kemasan: 16,2 kg/35,6 Ibs
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7| X] 27|(AB] x =0 x ZOl):
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47| X| £21: 16.2kg/356lbs
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. Information on power consumption
This equipment complies with European Commission Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008 and
(EU) No 801/2013.
* Off:N/A
* Standby (when all wireless connections are deactivated): < 0.5 W
* Networked standby for Soundbar: < 2.0 W

2. The period of time after which the power management function switches the equipment
automatically into:
Off N/A
When all wired ports are disconnected
P . Switched to standby mode after
Standby and all wireless network connections are
i 10 minutes.
deactivated
ki
Networked | When any wireless network connection Switched to networked standby
. mode after 10 minutes of
standby is activated
inactivity in operational mode
3. If this equipment has the wireless network connections:

How to activate wireless network connections:

* Set up the equipment properly;

* Switch into wireless mode (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio,
Alexa Multi-Room Music & etc);

* Connect with energy using products (e.g. players/ game consoles/ STB (Set-Top Boxes)/
phones/ tablets /PCs).

How to deactivate wireless network connections:

* Press and hold & on the remote control for more than 5 seconds firstly;

* Then long press % on the remote control for more than 5 seconds.

1. Informations sur la consommation électrique
L'équipement est conforme au réglement de la Commission européenne (CE) n° 1275/2008
et (UE) n° 801/2013,
* Off:S.0,
* Veille (lorsque toutes les connexions sans fil sont désactivées) : < 0,5 W
* Veille en réseau pour la barre de son: < 2,0W

~

La durée apreés laquelle la fonction de gestion de I'énergie commute automatiquement
I'équipement dans état :

Eteint S.0.

Lorsque tous les ports cablés sont
déconnectés et que toutes les connexions
réseau sans fil sont désactivées.

Veille Mise en veille aprés 10 minutes.
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3.

Passage en veille en réseau
apres 10 minutes d'inactivité en
état opérationnel.

Veille en
réseau

Lorsqu'une connexion réseau sans fil est
activée.

Si cet équipement a des connexions réseau sans fil

Activation des connexions réseau sans fil

* Installez Iéquipement correctement ;

* Sélectionnez un mode sans fil (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, diffusion audio AirPlay 2,
Alexa MultiRoom Musique et autres) ;

* Connectez-vous avec les produits consommateurs d'énergie (par ex. lecteurs / consoles
de jeux / récepteurs/décodeurs / téléphones / tablettes / PCs).

Désactivation des connexions réseau sans fil

* Appuyez d'abord pendant plus de 5 secondes sur de la télécommande ;

* Appuyez ensuite pendant plus de 5 secondes sur $ de la télécommande

[l

w

Oplysninger om stremforbrug

Dette udstyr er i overensstemmelse med Europa-Kommissionens forordning (EF)
nr.1275/2008 og (EU) Nr. 801/2013

* Slukket: Ikke relevant

* Standby (nér alle trédlase forbindelser er deaktiveret): < 0,5 W

* Netveerksstandby for Soundbar: < 2,0 W

Den periode, hvorefter stramstyringsfunktionen automatisk skifter udstyret til

Slukket

Ikke relevant
Nér alle kabelforbundne porte

Skiftede til standby efter 10

Standby er frakoblet, og alle tradlese minutter
netveerksforbindelser er deaktiveret i
o o Skiftede til netvaerks-
Nér enhver tradlos
Netveerksstandby | o rksforbindelse er aktiveret | St2ndbytilstand efter 10 minutters

inaktivitet i driftstilstand

Hvis dette udstyr har de tradlese netvarksforbindelser:

Sadan aktiveres tradlese netvaerksforbindelser:

* Seet udstyret korrekt op.

* Skift til tradles tilstand (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa
Multi-Room Music & etc);

* Opret forbindelse til energiforbrugende produkter (fx afspillere / spilkonsoller / tv-bokse /
telefoner / tablets / pcer).

Sadan deaktiveres tradlase netvaerksforbindelser:

* Tryk og hold & pé flernbetjeningen i mere end 5 sekunder farst;

* Hold derefter $ inde pa fiernbetjeningen i mere end 5 sekunder.
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w

Informationen zum Stromverbrauch

Dieses Gerat entspricht der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1275/2008 und (EU) Nr. 801/2013 der
Europdischen Kommission

* AusK A

* Standby (wenn alle Funkverbindungen deaktiviert sind): < 0,5 W

* Vernetzter Standby fur Soundbar: < 2,0 W

Die Zeitspanne, nach der die Energiemanagement-Funktion das Gerdt automatisch in die
folgenden Modi schaltet:

Aus KA

Wenn alle verkabelten Anschliisse Der Standby-Modus wird nach

Standby getrennt und alle kabellosen
Netzwerkverbindungen deaktiviert sind 1O Minuten akiiviert
Umschaltung in den
Vernetzter | Wenn eine beliebige kabellose vernetzten Standby-Modus
Standby Netzwerkverbindung aktiviert ist nach 10 Minuten Inaktivitat im

Betriebsmodus.

Wenn dieses Gerét tiber kabellose Netzwerkverbindungen verfugt:

Aktivieren von kabellosen Netzwerkverbindungen:

* Richte das Gerat ordnungsgemaB ein.

* Wechsle in den kabellosen Modus (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 Casting
Audio, Alexa Multi-Room Music usw.).

* Anschluss an energieverbrauchende Produkte (z. B. Player / Spielkonsolen / STB (Set-Top-
Boxen) / Telefone / Tablets / PCs)

Deaktivieren von kabellosen Netzwerkverbindungen:

* Halte % auf der Fernbedienung mehr als 5 Sekunden lang gedruckt;

* Driicke dann $ auf der Fernbedienung lidnger als 5 Sekunden

~

. Informacién sobre consumo de energia

Este equipo cumple las normas de la Comision Europea (CE) N2 1275/2008 y (UE)
N.2801/2013.

* Apagar: N/A

* Enespera (con todas las conexiones inalambricas desactivadas) <0,5 W

* Barra de sonido en espera en red: <2,0 W

. El periodo de tiempo después del cual la funcién de ahorro de energfa pone el equipo

automatico en estado;

Apagado | N/A

Cuando todos los puertos con cables estdn
desconectados y todas las conexiones de
red inalémbricas estén desactivadas

Cambia al modo de espera al cabo

En espera de 10 minutos.
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Cambia al modo de espera en red al
cabo de 10 minutos de inactividad
en modo de funcionamiento

Todas las conexiones inaldmbricas estan
activadas

En espera
enred

w

Si el equipo tiene las conexiones de red inalambricas:

Coémo activar las conexiones de red inalambricas:

* Configura el equipo correctamente;

* Cambia al modo inaldmbrico (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in
mediante AirPlay 2, musica multisala de Alexa, etc.);

* Conéctalo con productos que consuman energia (como reproductores, consolas de
juegos, receptores de sobremesa, teléfonos, tabletas u ordenadores).

Coémo desactivar las conexiones de red inaldmbricas

* Mantén pulsado & en el control remoto durante mas de 5 s en primer lugar;

* A continuacién, mantén pulsado 3 en el control remoto durante més de 5 s.

1. Informacién sobre el consumo de energia
Este equipo cumple con la Regulacion de la Comision Europea (CE) Nro. 1275/2008 y (UE)
Nro. 801/2013.
* Apagado: N/A
* Modo de espera (cuando todas las conexiones inalambricas estan desactivadas): <0,5 W
* Reposo de red para la barra de sonido: <2,0 W

' difusion de audio

~

El periodo tras el cual la funcion de administracion de energia cambia el equipo
automaticamente al siguiente estado:

Apagado N/A

Cuando todos los puertos cableados estan
Se cambia al modo de espera

Reposo desconectados y todas las conexiones de .
. . después de 10 minutos.
red inaldmbricas estan desactivadas.
Se cambia al modo reposo de
Reposo Cuando cualquier conexién de red red después de 10 minutos
dered inalambrica esta activada de inactividad en el modo

operativo.

w

Si el equipo tiene conexiones de red inaldmbricas, siga estos pasos:

Como activar las conexiones de red inalambricas:

* Configure el equipo de forma correcta

* Cambie al modo inaldmbrico (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, transmision de audio de
AirPlay 2, MUsica multisala de Alexa, etc.).

* Conecte a la fuente de alimentacién con determinados productos (p. e}, consolas de
juego, reproductores, STB [decodificador], teléfonos, tabletas, computadoras).

Cémo desactivar las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:

* Primero, mantenga presionado el botén & del control remoto durante més de
5 segundos;

* A continuacion, presione el botén % del control remoto durante més de 5 segundos.
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1. Tietoja koskien virrankulutusta
Tamé laite noudattaa Euroopan komission asetusten (EC) nro 1275/2008 ja (EU) nro
801/2013 vaatimuksia.
* Off (Pois paaltd): Ei sovellu
* Valmiustila (kun kaikkien langattomien yhteyksien aktivointi on purettu): <0,5 W
* Verkkovalmiustila Soundbaria varten: <2,0 W

2. Ajanjakso, jonka jélkeen virranhallintatoiminto vaihtaa laitteen automaattisesti tilaan;

Pois paalta Ei sovellu
Kun kaikkien johdotettujen
Valmiustila porttien liitdnnat on purettu ja Siirtyy valmiustilaan 10 minuutin

kaikki langattomat verkkoliitannét | kuluttua.
on poistettu kaytosta

Siirtyy kayttotilasta
verkkovalmiustilaan 10 minuutin
toimettomuuden jélkeen

Kun mika tahansa verkkoyhteys

Verkkoval [ .
ferkkovalmiustila | \ i idaan

3. Jos talld laitteistolla on langattomat verkkoliitannat:

Miten aktivoida langattoman verkon litannat:

* Asenna laitteisto oikein;

* Vaihda langattomaan tilaan (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 danen suoratoisto,
Alexa Multi-Room -musiikki jne.);

* Liitd energiaa kdyttavien laitteiden kanssa (esim. soittimet/pelikonsolit/ STB (digiboksit)/
puhelimet/taulutietokoneet/tietokoneet).

Miten deaktivoidaan langattoman verkon liitannat:

* Paina ja pida ensin painettuna & kaukosaatimella yli 5 sekunnin ajan;

* Paina sitten pitkadn % kaukosaatimella yli 5 sekunnin ajan.

1. Informazioni sul consumo energetico
Questo dispositivo & conforme ai regolamenti della Commissione Europea (CE) n.
1275/2008 e (UE) n. 801/2013.
* Spento:N/D
* Standby (quando tutte le connessioni wireless sono disattivate): < 0,5 W
* Standby di rete per la Soundbar: < 20 W

2. Il periodo di tempo dopo il quale la funzione di gestione dell'alimentazione commuta
automaticamente |'apparecchio su:

Spento N/D

Quando tutte le porte cablate sono

scollegate e tutte le connessioni di rete
wireless sono disattivate.

Passa alla modalita standby

Standby dopo 10 minuti.
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Passa alla modalita standby di
rete dopo 10 minuti di inattivita
in modalita di funzionamento.

Standby di | Quando una qualsiasi connessione di rete
rete wireless ¢ attivata

w

. Se questo dispositivo & dotato di connessioni di rete wireless:

Come attivare le connessioni di rete wireless:

* Configurare correttamente |'apparecchiatura;

*® Passare alla modalita wireless (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, streaming audio AirPlay
2, Alexa Multi-Room Music etc);

* Collegarsi a prodotti che consumano energia (ad esempio lettori/console di gioco/STB
(set-top boxes)/telefoni/tablets/PCs)

Come disattivare le connessioni di rete wireless:

* Innanzitutto tenere premuto il tasto S sul telecomando per pit di 5 secondi;

* Quindi, premere a lungo 3 sul telecomando per pit di 5 secondi

1

Informatie over energieverbruik

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de Europese Commissie Verordening (EG) nr. 1275/2008 en (EU)
nr.801/2013

* Uit Nvt

* STAND-BY (wanneer alle draadloze verbindingen zijn uitgeschakeld): < 0,5 W

* Netwerk stand-by (Soundbar) < 2,0 W

[l

De tijd waarna de energiebeheerfunctie de apparatuur automatisch schakelt naar:

it Nt

Wanneer de verbindingen van alle

bekabelde poorten zijn verbroken en Na 10 minuten overgeschakeld

Stand-by alle draadloze netwerkverbindingen zijn | naar de stand-bymodus.
uitgeschakeld

Netwerk Wanneer een draadloze i;:?ﬁlg me:jfst)ae:;fnr;%ddusg

stand-by netwerkverbinding is ingeschakeld w th Y

na 10 minuten inactiviteit

w

Als dit apparaat draadloze netwerkverbindingen heeft:

Draadloze netwerkverbindingen inschakelen:

Stel de apparatuur correct op;

Schakel over naar draadloze modus (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2-audio
casten, Alexa Multi-Room Music & etc);

Verbind met apparaten die stroom verbruiken (bijv. spelers / gameconsoles / STB (Set-
Top Boxes) / telefoons / tablets / pc’s).

Draadloze netwerkverbindingen deactiveren:

* Houd & op de afstandsbediening de eerste keer minimaal 5 seconden ingedrukt;

* Houd daarna % op de afstandsbediening de eerste keer minimaal 5 seconden ingedrukt.

5/13/2022  1:46:57 PM



Informasjon om stremforbruk

Dette utstyret er i samsvar med EU-kommisjonens forordning (EF) nr. 1275/2008 og (EU)
nr.801/2013.

* AvI/R

* Standby (ndr alle tradlese koblinger er deaktivert): < 0,5 W

* Nettverkstilkoblet standby for lydplanke: < 2,0 W

2. Tiden det tar for stremadministreringsfunksjonen automatisk setter utstyret i
Av IR
Nar alle kablede porter er
Standby frakoblet og alle tradlose ?é[;?‘[n[ﬂ;sndby modus etter
nettverkforbindelser er deaktivert |
" . o . Ikobl!
Nettverkstilkoblet | Nar en tradles nettverksforbindelse Byttet tl nettverkstikoblet
standby er aktivert standby-modus etter 10
minutters inaktivitet i driftsmodus
3. Hvis dette utstyret har tradlose nettverkstilkoblinger:

Slik aktiverer du tradlese nettverkstilkoblinger:

® Sett utstyret opp riktig

* Gatil tradles modus (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2-kringkasting av lyd,
musikkavspilling i flere rom fra Alexa osv.);

* Koble til strembrukende produkter (f.eks. spillere, spillkonsoller / STB (digitalbokser) /
telefoner / nettbrett / PC-er),

Slik deaktiverer du tradlase nettverkstilkoblinger:

* Trykk pa og hold inne & pa flernkontrollen i over 5 sekunder;

* Hold deretter inne 3} pa fiernkontrollen i over 5 sekunder.

1. Informacje na temat zuzycia energii
To urzadzenie jest zgodne z rozporzadzeniem Komisji Europejskiej (KE) nr 1275/2008 i (UE)
nr801/2013
* Wylaczony: Nie dotyczy
* Tryb gotowosci (gdy wszystkie potaczenia bezprzewodowe sg dezaktywowane): <0,5 W
* Moc w sieci, w trybie gotowosci (soundbar): <2,0 W

2. To czas, po uptywie ktdrego funkcja zarzadzania energig automatycznie przefacza
urzadzenie do:

Wyt Nie dotyczy

Trvb Gdy wszystkie porty bezprzewodowe
oytovvos'(\ 53 odlaczone i potgczenia sieci
9 bezprzewodowej s3 dezaktywowane

Przefaczenie w tryb gotowosci
nastgpuje po 10 minutach
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poowoscn | S tpmamane sosaniedowone | LSS 00 BECS
9 ; potaczenie w sieci bezprzewodowej P Y
sieci w trybie pracy

w

Jesli to urzadzenie ma potaczenia z siecia bezprzewodowa:

Jak aktywowac pofaczenia z siecig bezprzewodowa:

* Skonfiguruj prawidtowo urzadzenie;

* Przelacz je na tryb bezprzewodowy (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, transmisja audio
przez aplikacje AirPlay 2, Alexa Multi-Room Music i inne);

* Podtacz do zasilania za poérednictwem innego urzadzenia (np. odtwarzacza / konsoli do
gier / dekodera / smartfona / tabletu / komputera).

Jak dezaktywowac potaczenia z siecig bezprzewodowa;

* Najpierw naciénij | przytrzymaj przycisk & na pilocie zdalnego sterowania przez wiecej
niz piec¢ sekund;

* Nastepnie naci$nij i przytrzymaj przycisk 3 na pilocie zdalnego sterowania przez wiecej
niz pie¢ sekund.

Informagées sobre consumo de energia

Este equipamento estd em conformidade com o Regulamento da Comissao Europeia (CE)
N2 1275/2008 e (EU) N2 801/2013,

* Desligado: N/A

* Modo de espera (quando todas as ligagoes sem fios estdo desativadas): < 0,5 W

* Modo de espera da rede para a barra de som: < 2,0 W

o

. O periodo de tempo apds o qual a fungao de gestdo de energia muda automaticamente o
equipamento para:

Desligado N/A

Modo de Qu?ndo todas as portas com ﬁo% Entrada no modo de espera apds

copera estdo desligadas e todas as ligagoes 10 minutos

P de rede sem fios estdo desativadas nutes.

Modo de N Alterado para o modo de espera da
Quando qualquer ligagao de rede . .

espera da . rede apés 10 minutos de inatividade
sem fios estd ativada

rede no modo operacional

w

. Se este equipamento tiver as ligagdes de rede sem fios:

Como ativar as ligagbes de rede sem fios:

* Configure o equipamento adequadamente;

* Mude para o modo sem fios (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, transmissao de audio do
AirPlay 2, MUsica de varias salas Alexa e etc);

* Ligue com produtos que utilizam energia (por exemplo, jogadores/consolas de jogos/
STB (Descodificadores)/telemdveis/tablets/PCs).

Como desativar as ligagao de rede sem fios:

* Primeiro, mantenha pressionado o controlo remoto por mais de 5 segundos;

* Em seguida, pressione 3 no controlo remoto por mais de 5 segundos
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. Consumo de energia.
Este produto esta de acordo com os regulamentos n° 1275/2008 (CE) e ne 801/2013 (UE)
da Comisséo Europeia.
* Desligado: N/A
* Modo de espera sem conexdes de rede: < 0,5 W
* Modo de espera com a soundbar em rede: < 2,0 W

2. Tempo até o gerenciamento de energia colocar o equipamento nos seguintes modos:
Desligado N/A
Sem nenhuma conexao Entra no modo de espera depois de dez
Espera
cabeada ou sem fio minutos.
Esperaem Uma ou mais conexdes sem | Entra no modo em rede depois de dez
rede fio ativadas minutos de inatividade no modo operacional
3. Se forem usadas conexdes wireless:

Modo de ativar conexées de rede wireless:

* Configure o equipamento corretamente;

* Entre no modo wireless, como Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio,
Alexa Multi-Room Music, entre outros;

* Ligue a soundbar a outro equipamento que funcione como fonte de energia, como um
receiver, console de jogos, decodificador, smartphone, tablet ou PC.

Modo de desativar conexdes wireless:

* pressione & no controle remoto durante cinco segundos;

* Em seguida, pressione 3 no controle remoto também por cinco segundos,

1. Informacie o spotrebe energie
Toto zariadenie vyhovuje nariadeniu Eurépskej komisie (ES) ¢. 1275/2008 a (EU) ¢ 801/2013
© Vyp:N/A
* Pohotovostny rezim (ked su vietky bezdrotové pripojenia deaktivované): < 0,5 W
* Pohotovostny rezim soundbaru v sieti: < 2,0 W

2. Casové obdobie, po ktorom funkcia spravy energie automaticky prepne zariadenie do:

Wyp. N/A

Ked st odpojené vietky kablové
porty a vietky bezdrotové sietové
pripojenia st deaktivované

Pohotovostny
stav

Prepnutie do pohotovostného rezimu
po 10 mindtach.

Prepnutie do pohotovostného rezimu
zapojeného do siete po 10 minutach
necinnosti v prevadzkovom rezime

Pohotovostny | Ked je aktivované akékolvek
rezim v sieti bezdrétové sietové pripojenie
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Ak ma toto zariadenie bezdrotové sietové pripojenia:

Ako aktivovat bezdrotové sietové pripojenia:

* Nastavte zariadenie spravne;

Prepnite do bezdrétového rezimu (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting
audio, Alexa Multi-Room Music atd.);

Pripojte sa pomocou produktov pouzivajucich energiu (napr. hracske/herné konzoly/STB
(set-top boxy)/telefony/tablety/pocitace).

Ako deaktivovat bezdrétové sietové pripojenia:

* Najskor stlacte a podrile@‘ na dialkovom ovladaci na viac ako 5 sekind;

* Potom dlho stlacte 3 na dialkovom ovladaci na viac ako 5 sekund

. Information om stromforbrukning
Denna utrustning dverensstammer med Europeiska kommissionens forordning (EG) nr
1275/2008 och (EU) nr 801/2013
® Avi-
* Standby (nér alla trddldsa anslutningar har inaktiverats) < 0,5 W
* Natverks-standby for soundbar: < 2,0 W

2. Den tidsperiod efter vilken energihanteringsfunktionen automatiskt véxlar utrustningen till:
Av -
Nér alla kabelanslutna portar ar
" . Vaxlar till - fter 1
Standby frankopplade och alla tradlésa axlar till standby-lage efter 10
N N minuter.
natverksanslutningar inaktiveras
Nétverks- Nar nagon trad|os natverksanslutning | Véxlar till natverks-standby efter 10
standby ar aktiverad minuter utan aktivitet i driftlaget.

B

Om utrustningen har tradlosa natverksanslutningar:

Sé& har aktiveras tradlosa natverksanslutningar:

* Stallin utrustningen ordentligt;

* Vaxla till trédlost lage (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2-ljud, Alexa Multi-Room
Music etc),

* Anslut med energi med hjalp av produkter (t.ex. spelare/spelkonsoler/TV-boxar/
telefoner/surfplattor/datorer).

S& har avaktiveras trddlosa natverksanslutningar:

® Tryck och hall inne & pé fiarrkontrollen ldngre an fem sekunder;

* Hall sedan inne ¥ pa fiirrkontrollen langre an 5 sekunder.

1. Undopmauma o6 aHepronoTtpebneHmm
HacTosujee 0bopyaoBaHiie COOTBETCTBYeT pernamenTy EBpokomuccum Ne 1275/2008 v
pernameHTy EC N2 801/2013.
® Boikn:H/M
® Pexim okvaaHUA (MPK BbIKIIOUEHHDIX CETEBBIX NOAKMOUEHMAX): < 0,5 BT
® Pexum OXnaaHuA B CeTV ANA 38YKOBOW NaHenu: < 2,0 Br
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o

Mepuop Bpemery, Noce KOTOPOro GYHKLMA YNPaBNeHNA NTaH1eM aBTOMaTUUECKN
nepesoAuT 060PY/I0BaHME B CIYIOLMiA PEXIM:

. Informasi tentang konsumsi daya

Peralatan ini mematuhi Peraturan Komisi Eropa (EC) No 1275/2008 dan Uni Eropa (EU) N

801/2013.

* Mati: Tidak Ada
* Siaga (ketika semua koneksi nirkabel dinonaktifkan): < 0,5 W
* Siaga dalam jaringan untuk Soundbar: < 2,0 W

Bobikn H/M
Pexum Korna ce nposofbie noptel Mepexop B pexvm oxvaaHna
OTKNIOUEHbI U BCE NOAKMOYEHNA K
oXuUfaHna - yepes 10 MUHYT.
6eCnpOBO/IHOM CETU OTK/MIOYEHb!
Pexum Korna akBiposaro niofoe Mepexop B pexvm oxnaaHna
OXWaHVA B B ceTv nocne 10 MuHyT
6GecnposopHoe ceTeBoe coeauHerme .
cet 6e3nencTana B pabouem pexime
3. Ecnm obopyAoBarHme NOAAepKMBAET GECPOBOAHbIE CETEBbIE MOAKIOUEHNA:
AKTUBALWMA BECIPOBOAHBIX CETEBBIX MOAKMIOUEHMI:
* TMpaBUbHO HACTPONTE OBOPYAOBAHME;
* [epekniounTecs B becnpoBogHoi pexkim (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, TpaHcnauma
ayavio AirPlay 2, MHOTOKOMHATHbIN PEXIIM BOCMPOM3BEAEHUA My3biku Alexa 1 T. .);
*  BbINONHNTE COBANHEHME C M3AENMAMM, NOTPEDONSIOLIMIA SHEPTYIO, (HAMPUMED, Nneepamm /
MrpoBbIMM KoHconAmI / STB (TenenpucTaskamu) / TenepoHami / nnatietamu / MK).
[leakTviBaLmA 6eCnpOBOAHBIX CETEBLIX MOJKMIOUEHMIA:
* CHauana HaxmnTe 1 ynepxusaiiTe Knonky K& Ha ynbTe AUCTaHUVIOHHOO ynpasneHms
Gonee 5 cekyHg;
* 3aTem AONro HaxkmyTe KHOMKY 3 Ha MyNbTe AUCTAHLMOHHOTO yNPaBneHis B Teuerie
Gonee 5 cekyHp.
ZH-
1. B IORERERE
Kéﬁfﬁﬁéﬁ” v@ B (EOE 1275/20085% AR (EV)H 801/2013 SEARE ©
o BEEF : A
o e <Fﬁﬁ$§¥%%§k€%iﬁ%ﬁ1$ﬁﬁ5%) 1<05W
o RIERHEMBEESD T <20W
2. —BRBRE - BIREENEBIHREREE |
FAEA
¥ 10D SR IIAEIFRE
- TEIRIEIREE > U038
o
e BRI A BEEHETR
3

FASIET (BESF ~ Chromecast built-in™ ~ AirPlay 2185755~ AlexaZ B S4E)
.« EREREE (LOERE/ENNE LS (ST8) /i PREL/EE) o
WP A AR ABAR IR

o B TILRFEE SRS ;

o RZIEERRBEBT ;
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2. Periode waktu sebelum fungsi manajemen daya mengubah peralatan secara otomatis menjadi:
Mati Tidak Ada
. Saat semua port kabel ter}putus dan Masuk ke mode siaga setelah 10
Siaga semua koneksi jaringan nirkabel
X menit,
dinonaktifkan

Siaga dalam | Saat ada koneksi jaringan nirkabel Masuk ke mode siaga dalam jaringan
jika tidak ada aktivitas dalam mode

jaringan yang diaktifkan
operasional selama 10 menit

B

Cara mengaktifkan koneksi jaringan nirkabel

Mengonfigurasikan alat dengan benar;
Beralih ke mode nirkabel (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa

Multi-Room Music, dl);

(Set-Top Boxes)/ponsel/ tablets /PCs).
Cara menonaktifkan sambungan jaringan nirkabel:
* Pertama, tekan dan tahan & pada remote kontrol selama lebih dari 5 detik;
* Kemudian tekan lama % pada remote kontrol selama lebih dari 5 detik.

0P

BIHBDOER

Jika peralatan ini memiliki sambungan jaringan nirkabel:

Terhubung dengan produk yang menggunakan daya (mis. pemutar/konsol game/STB

AEBEHNEERIRA (EQ) No 127520085 &£ T (EU) No801/2013% JBSF L

El
. GREEEES (ETOT 1YL EFHELELTNSHE)
> BE L 20WHKS
EDRE. #8%BENICRORBICIDER £,

o

OANE S

SR T ARERC & | . SR
2ZUNA | TOTAT L 2%y kO — S g?ggégg”{% Fic
HMEIELTWEHE °
R rhhoTrrLagy ho— |RIFCETEBLEEN
DRIV e | T 2188 10 RIcRY kT—U 2
1B o - 2V NTE—RICHIDER
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FCC RF Radiation Exposure Statement Caution: To maintain compliance with the FCC's RF exposure guidelines, place the product at least
20cm from nearby persons.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiationsFCC/ IC CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non controlé. Cet
équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

Use Restriction: This device is restricted to indoor use when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range in following countries:

Belgium (BE), Greece (EL), Lithuania (LT), Portugal (PT), Bulgaria (BG), Spain (ES),

BE EL LT il g Luxembourg (LU), Romania (RO), Czech Republic (CZ), France (FR), Hungary (HU), Slovenia

(SI), Denmark (DK), Croatia (HR), Malta (MT), Slovakia (SK), Germany (DE), Italy (IT),
Netherlands (NL), Finland (Fl), Estonia (EE), Cyprus (CY), Austria (AT), Sweden (SE), Ireland
z FR HU S| (IB), Latvia (LV), Poland (PL) and Northern Ireland (UK).

Q DK HR MT SK UK

DE IT NL Fl

BG ES LU RO

EE [@F AT SE

IE Lv PL  JUK(NI)

This product contains open source software licensed under GPL. For your convenience, the source code and relevant build instruction are
also available at https://harman-webpages.s3.amazonaws.com/JBL_BAR_Gen3_package_license_list.htm
Please feel free to contact us at:

Harman Deutschland GmbH

ATT: Open Source, Gregor Krapf-Gunther, Parkring 3

85748 Garching bei Munchen, Germany

or_OpenSourceSupport@Harman.com_if you have additional question regarding the open source software in the product.
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AKTUBHaA aKycTnyeckana cnctemMa

M3roTtosutens: XapmaH VHTepHelwHn MiHaacTpus MHkopnopeiitea,
CLUA, 06901 KoHHekTvkyT, r.Crampopg, AtnaHtnk Crput 400, odumc 1500

CnenaHo B Kutae

Mmnoptep: OO0 “XAPMAH PYC CnAin3c’, Poccns, 127018, iMocksa, yn.
[BuHueB, A.12, K. 1

[apaHTUiHbIN NepvoA: 1 rog

Cpok cnyx6bl: 2 net

VIHdopmMaLma 0 cepBUCHBIX LieHTpax: www.harman.com/ru
TexHuueckan nopaepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467

OpraHv3auns, ynonHoMoueHHasa Ha NPUHATYE NPeTeH3min
notpebutenein: 000 "XAPMAH PYC CnAin3c”

Tosap cepTuduLMpoBaH

[lata M3rotoBneHns yCTPONCTBa ONpPeaenAeTca no AByM OyKBEHHbIM
0603HaUeHVAM 13 BTOPOW rPyMMbl CUMBOSIOB CEPUMHOTO HOMepPa
V3[1ennA, CnepyioLmnx Nocse pasaenuTenbHoOro 3Haka «-». Koanposka
COOTBETCTBYET NOPALAKY OYKB NATUHCKOrO andaswTa, HaunHas C AHBapA
2010 roga: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - mecay npom3soacTsa (A -
AHBapPb, B - peBpanb, C - MapT 1 TA.) 1 «Y» - rog npomssoacTaa (A - 2010,
B-2011,C-2012wnT1A).

Bl C€

UK
CA
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aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagaes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os
procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagdo da conformidade de
produtos para telecomunicacoes e atende aos requisitos técnicos
aplicados.

Para maiores informacgoes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento n&o tem direito a protegao contra interferéncia
prejudicial e nao pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente
autorizados.
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€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International
Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names
are those of their respective owners.

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFAGE

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo
are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc.

TD

CERTIFIED

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6™ and the Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6™ Logo are trademarks of
Wi-Fi Alliance®.

COMPATIBLE WITH

DEDolby Vision PEDolby Atmos

Dolby, Dolby Vision, Dolby Atmos, and the double-D symbol are registered
trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation. Manufactured
under license from Dolby Laboratories. Confidential unpublished works.
Copyright © 2012-2021 Dolby Laboratories. All rights reserved.
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Chromecast

built-in

o Works with
. 5k Google

Google, Android, Google Play and Chromecast built-in are trademarks of
Google LLC.

Works with
@ Apple AirPlay

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that an accessory has been
designed to work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and
has been certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards.
Apple, and AirPlay are trademarks of Apple Inc,, registered in the U.S. and other
countries.

To control this AirPlay 2-enabled speaker, iOS 134 or later is required.

Amazon, Alexa, and all related logos are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or
its affiliates.

Use your phone, tablet or computer as a remote control for Spotify. Go to
spotify.com/connect to learn how.

The Spotify Software is subject to third party licenses found here:
https://www.spotify.com/connect/third-party-licenses.
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